
 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Denise Smart F45-49 0:06:16 0:01:14 0:12:19 0:14:45 0:34:34

2 Bethany Weaver F30-34 0:07:10 0:01:28 0:12:13 0:14:09 0:35:00

3 Quincy Howell F15-19 0:05:06 0:02:24 0:14:02 0:15:55 0:37:27

4 Elissa Bates F20-24 0:05:45 0:01:49 0:13:15 0:17:35 0:38:24

5 Karen Sissons F45-49 0:06:37 0:01:21 0:11:06 0:19:24 0:38:28

6 Amy Fahrlander F35-39 0:07:13 0:01:32 0:13:02 0:16:51 0:38:38

7 Mona Canaday F55-59 0:08:16 0:01:58 0:12:19 0:16:16 0:38:49

8 Rachel Carroll F15-19 0:08:27 0:02:18 0:13:04 0:15:21 0:39:10

9 Cyndee Maxwell F50-54 0:07:58 0:02:01 0:12:21 0:16:52 0:39:12

10 Christie Osborne F25-29 0:07:55 0:01:19 0:14:23 0:15:36 0:39:13

11 Pam Moore F45-49 0:08:46 0:01:46 0:12:59 0:16:05 0:39:36

12 Hailey Milsten F15-19 0:06:57 0:02:10 0:12:37 0:17:58 0:39:42

13 Andrea Whittington F35-39 0:09:22 0:01:52 0:13:07 0:16:38 0:40:59

14 Tia Orred F15-19 0:06:37 0:02:12 0:15:22 0:18:30 0:42:41

15 Sheri Travis F40-44 0:08:19 0:02:15 0:11:56 0:20:23 0:42:53

16 Sandy Loerch F55-59 0:10:15 0:01:38 0:13:02 0:18:01 0:42:56

17 Liberty Howell F8-14 0:05:33 0:02:44 0:17:03 0:17:40 0:43:00

18 Robin Williams F45-49 0:09:59 0:02:03 0:11:44 0:19:26 0:43:12

19 Gracie McKinney F8-14 0:10:22 0:02:46 0:12:52 0:17:13 0:43:13

20 Haylie Treas F25-29 0:06:41 0:04:22 0:14:24 0:18:24 0:43:51

21 Dana Jordan F50-54 0:08:44 0:03:43 0:13:11 0:18:24 0:44:02

22 Emily Yang F25-29 0:07:17 0:02:25 0:13:25 0:21:36 0:44:43

23 Tia Bennett F30-34 0:10:40 0:03:07 0:15:24 0:15:40 0:44:51

24 Rachel Runfola F50-54 0:11:19 0:02:09 0:14:19 0:17:09 0:44:56

25 Elizabeth Criser F35-39 0:10:19 0:02:33 0:14:04 0:18:20 0:45:16

26 Gwen Moudry F60-64 0:08:03 0:02:07 0:15:15 0:20:22 0:45:47

27 Natalie Thibault F25-29 0:09:36 0:03:24 0:15:48 0:17:04 0:45:52

28 Brittany Splitter F15-19 0:09:34 0:02:39 0:13:06 0:21:33 0:46:52

29 Carrianne Burton F35-39 0:09:20 0:02:50 0:12:50 0:22:10 0:47:10

30 Miranda West F35-39 0:09:35 0:04:10 0:14:39 0:19:01 0:47:25

31 Kristin Edwards F30-34 0:08:52 0:01:55 0:15:36 0:21:33 0:47:56

32 Mary Wheeler F25-29 0:08:14 0:03:03 0:14:57 0:21:45 0:47:59

33 Alyssa Oyen F20-24 0:09:59 0:02:39 0:14:59 0:21:01 0:48:38

34 Samantha Splitter F15-19 0:08:43 0:02:41 0:13:45 0:23:34 0:48:43

35 Lindsay O'Donnell F25-29 0:10:09 0:03:15 0:15:23 0:20:07 0:48:54

36 Tonia Jordan F35-39 0:09:55 0:02:45 0:17:09 0:19:08 0:48:57

37 Christa Evans F25-29 0:13:52 0:03:33 0:13:17 0:18:24 0:49:06

38 Donna Splitter F35-39 0:11:44 0:02:32 0:12:58 0:22:10 0:49:24

39 Marley Bobsein F25-29 0:10:13 0:02:41 0:14:36 0:22:01 0:49:31

40 AR Ritchie F35-39 0:11:13 0:02:37 0:14:52 0:21:20 0:50:02

41 Kate Williams F25-29 0:07:43 0:03:36 0:15:48 0:23:09 0:50:16

42 Dawn Reazin F35-39 0:12:34 0:03:36 0:13:31 0:22:34 0:52:15

43 Kristy Eharis F25-29 0:13:02 0:02:57 0:15:37 0:21:20 0:52:56

44 Carol Stewart F50-54 0:10:45 0:02:02 0:14:57 0:25:22 0:53:06

45 Misty Stanton F25-29 0:13:56 0:03:44 0:15:57 0:20:18 0:53:55



 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

46 Heather Lott F35-39 0:11:15 0:03:50 0:14:44 0:26:05 0:55:54

47 Tracy Wallace F55-59 0:13:02 0:05:34 0:14:21 0:23:13 0:56:10

48 Cecilia Howell F8-14 0:08:00 0:04:43 0:21:33 0:22:28 0:56:44

49 Anna Sullivan F8-14 0:11:01 0:03:54 0:16:02 0:26:58 0:57:55

50 Cindy Nussbaum F50-54 0:11:57 0:02:50 0:18:51 0:24:23 0:58:01

51 Jenni Rowe F35-39 0:12:38 0:04:08 0:14:01 0:27:36 0:58:23

52 Vernice Bersche F60-64 0:13:31 0:05:18 0:15:57 0:25:46 1:00:32

53 Wendelene Rios F25-29 0:15:23 0:05:54 0:18:23 0:23:39 1:03:19

54 Amy Smith F30-34 0:13:49 0:07:20 0:14:33 0:28:31 1:04:13

55 Jenifer Freeman F35-39 0:13:24 0:07:59 0:15:49 0:28:09 1:05:21

MALE OVERALL RESULTS

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Bryan Journey M25-29 0:07:09 0:01:15 0:11:22 0:12:22 0:32:08

2 Alan Ball M25-29 0:06:13 0:00:57 0:11:08 0:14:05 0:32:23

3 Matt Bowler M35-39 0:06:46 0:01:24 0:11:29 0:13:31 0:33:10

4 Ben Lake M30-34 0:08:20 0:01:43 0:11:29 0:11:51 0:33:23

5 Dominic Halsmer M45-49 0:07:44 0:01:42 0:11:20 0:12:58 0:33:44

6 Chris Whittington M35-39 0:06:45 0:01:43 0:12:31 0:12:53 0:33:52

7 Ken Smith M45-49 0:07:16 0:01:31 0:12:11 0:13:02 0:34:00

8 Ryan Jordan M20-24 0:06:35 0:01:14 0:12:37 0:13:36 0:34:02

9 Joseph Evans M20-24 0:07:28 0:02:29 0:11:14 0:13:18 0:34:29

10 Dave Weaver M30-34 0:06:57 0:00:59 0:12:58 0:13:38 0:34:32

11 Marc Milsten M45-49 0:07:23 0:01:25 0:11:48 0:14:31 0:35:07

12 Jason Stone M35-39 0:06:29 0:01:25 0:12:54 0:14:20 0:35:08

13 Travis West M45-49 0:08:32 0:01:28 0:11:27 0:14:42 0:36:09

14 Alex Shipman M8-14 0:07:25 0:01:30 0:11:20 0:16:18 0:36:33

15 Tom Butchko M30-34 0:07:37 0:01:00 0:15:39 0:12:35 0:36:51

16 Robert Broaddus M50-54 0:10:05 0:01:40 0:12:19 0:12:51 0:36:55

17 Lancy Pitts M50-54 0:07:49 0:01:37 0:11:21 0:16:13 0:37:00

18 Douglas Waldman M50-54 0:08:03 0:01:27 0:11:18 0:16:12 0:37:00

19 Alejandro Torres M40-44 0:08:49 0:01:53 0:11:31 0:14:53 0:37:06

20 Jonathan Splitter M15-19 0:08:40 0:01:56 0:11:08 0:15:23 0:37:07

21 Jeff Wilder M35-39 0:07:47 0:02:05 0:13:46 0:13:55 0:37:33

22 Mike Jones M30-34 0:08:10 0:01:20 0:13:27 0:15:01 0:37:58

23 Bryant Boatright M15-19 0:07:11 0:02:17 0:13:26 0:15:06 0:38:00

24 Jimmy Ellis M35-39 0:08:53 0:03:12 0:11:39 0:14:38 0:38:22

25 Robert Hauger M45-49 0:07:29 0:02:19 0:13:10 0:15:40 0:38:38

26 Dennis Lyle M45-49 0:08:03 0:01:29 0:13:13 0:15:56 0:38:41

27 James Morton M40-44 0:08:16 0:02:29 0:11:33 0:16:36 0:38:54

28 Andy Sissons M40-44 0:07:39 0:01:21 0:14:00 0:16:00 0:39:00

29 Colin Drysdale M35-39 0:06:44 0:01:28 0:14:47 0:16:04 0:39:03

30 Chris Maxwell M15-19 0:08:08 0:02:26 0:13:41 0:15:13 0:39:28

31 Larry Wicks M45-49 0:09:02 0:02:47 0:15:08 0:13:16 0:40:13

32 Timothy Hart M35-39 0:08:48 0:01:19 0:11:44 0:18:40 0:40:31

33 Devon Smith M35-39 0:08:09 0:02:53 0:12:37 0:17:00 0:40:39



 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

34 Trey Russell M45-49 0:07:50 0:03:12 0:13:32 0:16:30 0:41:04

35 Michael Sullivan M45-49 0:07:02 0:02:16 0:13:52 0:17:56 0:41:06

36 William Clark M55-59 0:09:00 0:02:13 0:12:39 0:17:18 0:41:10

37 Norm Gonzales M45-49 0:09:32 0:01:21 0:15:49 0:15:00 0:41:42

38 Wayne Hamilton M55-59 0:07:42 0:02:15 0:12:57 0:18:52 0:41:46

39 Troy Travis M45-49 0:08:33 0:01:57 0:14:20 0:17:00 0:41:50

40 Aaron Vokoun M35-39 0:09:38 0:03:04 0:12:39 0:16:51 0:42:12

41 John Dolence M50-54 0:07:52 0:02:41 0:15:51 0:16:02 0:42:26

42 Brian McKinney M40-44 0:10:15 0:02:34 0:12:26 0:18:00 0:43:15

43 Todd Oelklaus M35-39 0:06:57 0:02:08 0:14:44 0:19:55 0:43:44

44 Steven Anderson M40-44 0:09:32 0:03:02 0:15:45 0:15:30 0:43:49

45 Danny Scroggins M45-49 0:10:37 0:02:39 0:12:12 0:18:23 0:43:51

46 Edwin Thomas M45-49 0:09:11 0:02:57 0:15:18 0:16:38 0:44:04

47 Shannon O'Banion M35-39 0:10:20 0:02:27 0:13:56 0:18:09 0:44:52

48 Aaron Eller M25-29 0:06:23 0:02:07 0:15:07 0:21:32 0:45:09

49 Jack Brassfield M35-39 0:09:42 0:02:54 0:13:45 0:19:51 0:46:12

50 Jeff Shedd M50-54 0:10:50 0:02:40 0:12:31 0:20:14 0:46:15

51 Riley Lower M8-14 0:06:48 0:04:55 0:14:50 0:19:57 0:46:30

52 Mitch Cain M30-34 0:10:30 0:03:18 0:13:46 0:19:31 0:47:05

53 Jeremy Burton M35-39 0:09:44 0:02:55 0:13:15 0:21:16 0:47:10

54 Tim Bowman M40-44 0:11:52 0:02:45 0:14:50 0:18:04 0:47:31

55 Edgar Solorio M30-34 0:11:33 0:02:44 0:12:57 0:20:19 0:47:33

56 Stan Groom M60-64 0:11:20 0:04:30 0:15:39 0:16:42 0:48:11

57 Matt Meyer M55-59 0:13:16 0:02:44 0:12:02 0:20:21 0:48:23

58 Jonathan Thoennes M35-39 0:11:30 0:03:00 0:15:18 0:18:43 0:48:31

59 Jim Specht M35-39 0:10:12 0:02:41 0:14:27 0:22:11 0:49:31

60 Nick Dalton M25-29 0:11:34 0:04:45 0:14:12 0:21:55 0:52:26

61 Coby Denton M60-64 0:12:03 0:03:29 0:13:33 0:23:41 0:52:46

62 Matt Ritchie M8-14 0:11:12 0:03:10 0:16:44 0:21:52 0:52:58

63 Paul Splitter M40-44 0:08:56 0:04:17 0:13:27 0:27:13 0:53:53

64 Ron Minkler M65-69 0:12:12 0:04:31 0:15:32 0:21:58 0:54:13

AGE GROUP RESULTS

FEMALE AGE GROUP 8 - 14

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Liberty Howell F8-14 0:05:33 0:02:44 0:17:03 0:17:40 0:43:00

2 Gracie McKinney F8-14 0:10:22 0:02:46 0:12:52 0:17:13 0:43:13

3 Cecilia Howell F8-14 0:08:00 0:04:43 0:21:33 0:22:28 0:56:44

4 Anna Sullivan F8-14 0:11:01 0:03:54 0:16:02 0:26:58 0:57:55

FEMALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19 

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Quincy Howell F15-19 0:05:06 0:02:24 0:14:02 0:15:55 0:37:27

2 Rachel Carroll F15-19 0:08:27 0:02:18 0:13:04 0:15:21 0:39:10

3 Hailey Milsten F15-19 0:06:57 0:02:10 0:12:37 0:17:58 0:39:42

4 Tia Orred F15-19 0:06:37 0:02:12 0:15:22 0:18:30 0:42:41



 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

5 Brittany Splitter F15-19 0:09:34 0:02:39 0:13:06 0:21:33 0:46:52

6 Samantha Splitter F15-19 0:08:43 0:02:41 0:13:45 0:23:34 0:48:43

FEMALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Elissa Bates F20-24 0:05:45 0:01:49 0:13:15 0:17:35 0:38:24

2 Alyssa Oyen F20-24 0:09:59 0:02:39 0:14:59 0:21:01 0:48:38

FEMALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Christie Osborne F25-29 0:07:55 0:01:19 0:14:23 0:15:36 0:39:13

2 Haylie Treas F25-29 0:06:41 0:04:22 0:14:24 0:18:24 0:43:51

3 Emily Yang F25-29 0:07:17 0:02:25 0:13:25 0:21:36 0:44:43

4 Natalie Thibault F25-29 0:09:36 0:03:24 0:15:48 0:17:04 0:45:52

5 Mary Wheeler F25-29 0:08:14 0:03:03 0:14:57 0:21:45 0:47:59

6 Lindsay O'Donnell F25-29 0:10:09 0:03:15 0:15:23 0:20:07 0:48:54

7 Christa Evans F25-29 0:13:52 0:03:33 0:13:17 0:18:24 0:49:06

8 Marley Bobsein F25-29 0:10:13 0:02:41 0:14:36 0:22:01 0:49:31

9 Kate Williams F25-29 0:07:43 0:03:36 0:15:48 0:23:09 0:50:16

10 Kristy Eharis F25-29 0:13:02 0:02:57 0:15:37 0:21:20 0:52:56

11 Misty Stanton F25-29 0:13:56 0:03:44 0:15:57 0:20:18 0:53:55

12 Wendelene Rios F25-29 0:15:23 0:05:54 0:18:23 0:23:39 1:03:19

FEMALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Bethany Weaver F30-34 0:07:10 0:01:28 0:12:13 0:14:09 0:35:00

2 Tia Bennett F30-34 0:10:40 0:03:07 0:15:24 0:15:40 0:44:51

3 Kristin Edwards F30-34 0:08:52 0:01:55 0:15:36 0:21:33 0:47:56

4 Amy Smith F30-34 0:13:49 0:07:20 0:14:33 0:28:31 1:04:13

FEMALE AGE GROUP 35 - 39

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Amy Fahrlander F35-39 0:07:13 0:01:32 0:13:02 0:16:51 0:38:38

2 Andrea Whittington F35-39 0:09:22 0:01:52 0:13:07 0:16:38 0:40:59

3 Elizabeth Criser F35-39 0:10:19 0:02:33 0:14:04 0:18:20 0:45:16

4 Carrianne Burton F35-39 0:09:20 0:02:50 0:12:50 0:22:10 0:47:10

5 Miranda West F35-39 0:09:35 0:04:10 0:14:39 0:19:01 0:47:25

6 Tonia Jordan F35-39 0:09:55 0:02:45 0:17:09 0:19:08 0:48:57

7 Donna Splitter F35-39 0:11:44 0:02:32 0:12:58 0:22:10 0:49:24

8 AR Ritchie F35-39 0:11:13 0:02:37 0:14:52 0:21:20 0:50:02

9 Dawn Reazin F35-39 0:12:34 0:03:36 0:13:31 0:22:34 0:52:15

10 Heather Lott F35-39 0:11:15 0:03:50 0:14:44 0:26:05 0:55:54

11 Jenni Rowe F35-39 0:12:38 0:04:08 0:14:01 0:27:36 0:58:23

12 Jenifer Freeman F35-39 0:13:24 0:07:59 0:15:49 0:28:09 1:05:21



 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
FEMALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Sheri Travis F40-44 0:08:19 0:02:15 0:11:56 0:20:23 0:42:53

FEMALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Denise Smart F45-49 0:06:16 0:01:14 0:12:19 0:14:45 0:34:34

2 Karen Sissons F45-49 0:06:37 0:01:21 0:11:06 0:19:24 0:38:28

3 Pam Moore F45-49 0:08:46 0:01:46 0:12:59 0:16:05 0:39:36

4 Robin Williams F45-49 0:09:59 0:02:03 0:11:44 0:19:26 0:43:12

FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Cyndee Maxwell F50-54 0:07:58 0:02:01 0:12:21 0:16:52 0:39:12

2 Dana Jordan F50-54 0:08:44 0:03:43 0:13:11 0:18:24 0:44:02

3 Rachel Runfola F50-54 0:11:19 0:02:09 0:14:19 0:17:09 0:44:56

4 Carol Stewart F50-54 0:10:45 0:02:02 0:14:57 0:25:22 0:53:06

5 Cindy Nussbaum F50-54 0:11:57 0:02:50 0:18:51 0:24:23 0:58:01

FEMALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Mona Canaday F55-59 0:08:16 0:01:58 0:12:19 0:16:16 0:38:49

2 Sandy Loerch F55-59 0:10:15 0:01:38 0:13:02 0:18:01 0:42:56

3 Tracy Wallace F55-59 0:13:02 0:05:34 0:14:21 0:23:13 0:56:10

FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 -64

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Gwen Moudry F60-64 0:08:03 0:02:07 0:15:15 0:20:22 0:45:47

2 Vernice Bersche F60-64 0:13:31 0:05:18 0:15:57 0:25:46 1:00:32

MALE AGE GROUP 8 -14

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Alex Shipman M8-14 0:07:25 0:01:30 0:11:20 0:16:18 0:36:33

2 Riley Lower M8-14 0:06:48 0:04:55 0:14:50 0:19:57 0:46:30

3 Matt Ritchie M8-14 0:11:12 0:03:10 0:16:44 0:21:52 0:52:58

MALE AGE GROUP 15 - 19

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Jonathan Splitter M15-19 0:08:40 0:01:56 0:11:08 0:15:23 0:37:07

2 Bryant Boatright M15-19 0:07:11 0:02:17 0:13:26 0:15:06 0:38:00

3 Chris Maxwell M15-19 0:08:08 0:02:26 0:13:41 0:15:13 0:39:28

MALE AGE GROUP 20 - 24

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Ryan Jordan M20-24 0:06:35 0:01:14 0:12:37 0:13:36 0:34:02

2 Joseph Evans M20-24 0:07:28 0:02:29 0:11:14 0:13:18 0:34:29



 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
MALE AGE GROUP 25 - 29

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Bryan Journey M25-29 0:07:09 0:01:15 0:11:22 0:12:22 0:32:08

2 Alan Ball M25-29 0:06:13 0:00:57 0:11:08 0:14:05 0:32:23

3 Aaron Eller M25-29 0:06:23 0:02:07 0:15:07 0:21:32 0:45:09

4 Nick Dalton M25-29 0:11:34 0:04:45 0:14:12 0:21:55 0:52:26

MALE AGE GROUP 30 - 34

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Ben Lake M30-34 0:08:20 0:01:43 0:11:29 0:11:51 0:33:23

2 Dave Weaver M30-34 0:06:57 0:00:59 0:12:58 0:13:38 0:34:32

3 Tom Butchko M30-34 0:07:37 0:01:00 0:15:39 0:12:35 0:36:51

4 Mike Jones M30-34 0:08:10 0:01:20 0:13:27 0:15:01 0:37:58

5 Mitch Cain M30-34 0:10:30 0:03:18 0:13:46 0:19:31 0:47:05

6 Edgar Solorio M30-34 0:11:33 0:02:44 0:12:57 0:20:19 0:47:33

MALE AGE GROUP 35 -39

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Matt Bowler M35-39 0:06:46 0:01:24 0:11:29 0:13:31 0:33:10

2 Chris Whittington M35-39 0:06:45 0:01:43 0:12:31 0:12:53 0:33:52

3 Jason Stone M35-39 0:06:29 0:01:25 0:12:54 0:14:20 0:35:08

4 Jeff Wilder M35-39 0:07:47 0:02:05 0:13:46 0:13:55 0:37:33

5 Jimmy Ellis M35-39 0:08:53 0:03:12 0:11:39 0:14:38 0:38:22

6 Colin Drysdale M35-39 0:06:44 0:01:28 0:14:47 0:16:04 0:39:03

7 Timothy Hart M35-39 0:08:48 0:01:19 0:11:44 0:18:40 0:40:31

8 Devon Smith M35-39 0:08:09 0:02:53 0:12:37 0:17:00 0:40:39

9 Aaron Vokoun M35-39 0:09:38 0:03:04 0:12:39 0:16:51 0:42:12

10 Todd Oelklaus M35-39 0:06:57 0:02:08 0:14:44 0:19:55 0:43:44

11 Shannon O'Banion M35-39 0:10:20 0:02:27 0:13:56 0:18:09 0:44:52

12 Jack Brassfield M35-39 0:09:42 0:02:54 0:13:45 0:19:51 0:46:12

13 Jeremy Burton M35-39 0:09:44 0:02:55 0:13:15 0:21:16 0:47:10

14 Jonathan Thoennes M35-39 0:11:30 0:03:00 0:15:18 0:18:43 0:48:31

15 Jim Specht M35-39 0:10:12 0:02:41 0:14:27 0:22:11 0:49:31

MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 44

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Alejandro Torres M40-44 0:08:49 0:01:53 0:11:31 0:14:53 0:37:06

2 James Morton M40-44 0:08:16 0:02:29 0:11:33 0:16:36 0:38:54

3 Andy Sissons M40-44 0:07:39 0:01:21 0:14:00 0:16:00 0:39:00

4 Brian McKinney M40-44 0:10:15 0:02:34 0:12:26 0:18:00 0:43:15

5 Steven Anderson M40-44 0:09:32 0:03:02 0:15:45 0:15:30 0:43:49

6 Tim Bowman M40-44 0:11:52 0:02:45 0:14:50 0:18:04 0:47:31

7 Paul Splitter M40-44 0:08:56 0:04:17 0:13:27 0:27:13 0:53:53

MALE AGE GROUP 45 - 49

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Dominic Halsmer M45-49 0:07:44 0:01:42 0:11:20 0:12:58 0:33:44

2 Ken Smith M45-49 0:07:16 0:01:31 0:12:11 0:13:02 0:34:00



 2012 WHOLE PERSON INDOOR TRIATHLON 
PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

3 Marc Milsten M45-49 0:07:23 0:01:25 0:11:48 0:14:31 0:35:07

4 Travis West M45-49 0:08:32 0:01:28 0:11:27 0:14:42 0:36:09

5 Robert Hauger M45-49 0:07:29 0:02:19 0:13:10 0:15:40 0:38:38

6 Dennis Lyle M45-49 0:08:03 0:01:29 0:13:13 0:15:56 0:38:41

7 Larry Wicks M45-49 0:09:02 0:02:47 0:15:08 0:13:16 0:40:13

8 Trey Russell M45-49 0:07:50 0:03:12 0:13:32 0:16:30 0:41:04

9 Michael Sullivan M45-49 0:07:02 0:02:16 0:13:52 0:17:56 0:41:06

10 Norm Gonzales M45-49 0:09:32 0:01:21 0:15:49 0:15:00 0:41:42

11 Troy Travis M45-49 0:08:33 0:01:57 0:14:20 0:17:00 0:41:50

12 Danny Scroggins M45-49 0:10:37 0:02:39 0:12:12 0:18:23 0:43:51

13 Edwin Thomas M45-49 0:09:11 0:02:57 0:15:18 0:16:38 0:44:04

MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 54

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Robert Broaddus M50-54 0:10:05 0:01:40 0:12:19 0:12:51 0:36:55

2 Lancy Pitts M50-54 0:07:49 0:01:37 0:11:21 0:16:13 0:37:00

3 Douglas Waldman M50-54 0:08:03 0:01:27 0:11:18 0:16:12 0:37:00

4 John Dolence M50-54 0:07:52 0:02:41 0:15:51 0:16:02 0:42:26

5 Jeff Shedd M50-54 0:10:50 0:02:40 0:12:31 0:20:14 0:46:15

MALE AGE GROUP 55 - 59

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 William Clark M55-59 0:09:00 0:02:13 0:12:39 0:17:18 0:41:10

2 Wayne Hamilton M55-59 0:07:42 0:02:15 0:12:57 0:18:52 0:41:46

3 Matt Meyer M55-59 0:13:16 0:02:44 0:12:02 0:20:21 0:48:23

MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 64

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Stan Groom M60-64 0:11:20 0:04:30 0:15:39 0:16:42 0:48:11

2 Coby Denton M60-64 0:12:03 0:03:29 0:13:33 0:23:41 0:52:46

MALE AGE GROUP 65 - 69

PLACE NAME GROUP Swim T1 Bike Run Total Time

1 Ron Minkler M65-69 0:12:12 0:04:31 0:15:32 0:21:58 0:54:13


